

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. No. 5090/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../ 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in CRLRP No. 1731/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.J. JUDSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASIDHARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 5227 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

(With office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 5322 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to enable the petitioner to come forward with an offer for payment of a substantial amount for which the cheque was issued.

Post in the first week after re-opening.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Master