

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 501,493 &amp; 494/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in CRLRP No. 1731/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.J. JUDSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASIDHARAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report n default dated 22.11.2007)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
( In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel that he has no instructions in the matter.

The special leave petition is dismissed in default as against respondent No.1 for not complying with the office report.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master