

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).501/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in CRLRP No. 1731/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.J. JUDSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 493 of 2006(With Appln.(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 494 of 2006

(With Appln. for bail)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master